
Koba Batteries/Velo Workshop 2021 round 3 results 

12th June 2021 

 

A Danish Points Race 

1. Tim Pawson 16 points 

Mark Hopkinson 16 points 

3. Russell Mudgway 14 points 

4. Graeme Bunn 11 points 

5. Craig Rodger 10  points 

Dan Rutland 10 points 

B Grade Danish Points Race 

1. Ko Ouwenhand 19 points 

2. Simon Blincoe 16 points 

3. Brian Mangano 13 points 

4. Mark May 12 points 

5. Joanne Miller 11 points 

C Grade Danish  Points Race 

1. Claire Sherrington 21 points 

2. Nicolas Casey* 15 points 

3. Gary Lovell 12 points 

Alice MacKeith* 12 points 

5 Charley Lunt*  10 points 

6. Linda Dunne 8 points 

7. Olivia Spaans* 7 points 

8. Marrissa Snykers 5 points 

9. Terry Baucher 4 points 

Stuart Weston 4 points 

* denotes Pre Masters rider 

 

 



A Longest Lap 

Evens 

1. Tim Pawson 

2. Dan Rutland 

3. Scott Boness 

Odds 

1. Manu Robson 

2. Russell Mudgway 

3. Penny Pawson 

B Longest Lap 

Evens 

1. Shayne Lawrey 

2. Brian Mangano 

3. Justin Gower 

Odds 

1. Simon Blincoe 

2. Kim Hansen 

C Grade Longest Lap 

Evens 

1. Nicolas Casey 

2. Terry Baucher 

3. Alice MacKeith 

Odds 

1. Stuart Weston 

2. Charley Lunt 

3. Linda Dunne 

A Grade Scratch 



1. Tim Pawson 

2. Craig Rodger 

3. Graham Bunn 

4. Russell Mudgway 

5. Mark Hopkinson 

B Grade Scratch 

1. Ko Ouwenhand 

2. Kim Hansen 

3. Justin Gower 

4. Pete Ashworth 

5. Simon Blincoe 

C Grade Scratch Race 

1. Claire Sherrington 

2. Doug Payne 

3. Nicolas Casey* 

4. Terry Baucher 

5. Charley Lunt* 

6. Gary Lovell 

7. Alice MacKeith * 

8. Olivia Spaans* 

9. Marrissa Snykers 

 

3 Up Matched Sprints 

Craig Rodger beat Manu Robson & Dan Rutland 

Russell Mudgway beat Tony Fitzwater & Darryn Jackson 

Terry Baucher beat Justin Gower & Karl McNight 

Dale Ertel beat Dave Wright & Linda Dunne 

Penny Pawson beat Joanne Miller & Alice MacKeith 

Pete Ashworth beat Russell Scott & Robin Frankland 



A Grade Dial a 200 (ET) 

Tim Pawson (12.3)  12.4 

Penny Pawson (13.0) 13.1 

Robin Frankland (12.7) 12.8 

B Grade Dial a 200 (ET) 

Simon Blincoe (13.4) 13.4 

C Grade Dial a 200 (ET) 

Gary Lovell (15.0) 15.3 

Nicolas Casey (14.2) 14.4 

Charley Lunt (?) 14.5 

A Grade Series Points 

1. Russell Mudgeway 49 

2. Graham Bunn 40 

3. Hamish MacDonald 28 

4. Manu Robson 26 

5. Craig Rodger 25 

6. Tim Pawson 24 

7. Anthony Brown 23 

8. Glen Lewis 22 

9. Grant Tyrell 15 

10. Scott Bones 15 

11. Penny Pawson 14 

Robin Frankland 14 

12. Mark Hopkinsom 11 

13. Darryn Jackson 10 

14. Mike Wood 10 

15. Dan Rutland 6 

16. Tony Fitzwater 5 

( Darryn, Dan, Tony, Scott & Mark still to do Dial a 200) 



 

B Grade Series Points 

1. Simon Blincoe 41 

2. Justin Gower 34 

3. Shayne Lawrey 33 

4. Kim Hansen 30 

5. Karl McNight 29 

6. Mark May 20 

7. Spenser Bliss 20 

8. Brian Mangano 18 

9. Russell Wieck 18 

10.  Ko Ouwenhand 15 

11.  Pete Ashworth 14 

12.  Joanne Miller 11 

13.  Russell Scott 5 

14. Dave Wright 5 

15.  Chris Baguley 5 

16. David Bernard 5 

 

  

C Grade Series Points 

1. Claire Sherrington 37 

2. Terry Baucher 28 

3. Gary Lovell 24 

4. Dale Ertel 23 

5. Linda Dunne 22 

6. Paul Kane 14 

7. Mark Kennedy 11 

8. Warren King 11 

9. Doug Payne 9 

10. Marrissa Snykes 8 

11. Clyde James 8 



12.  Renita Vandenheir 7 

13. Stuart Weston 6 

 

C Grade Pre Masters Series Points 

1. Emma Graddon 36 

2. Nicolas Casey 33 

3. Rhiannon Dunn 29 

4. Olivia Spaans 22 

5. Charley Lunt 19 

6. Alice MacKeith 12 

 

 

 


